



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3330]

**MONDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX**

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO

CONTEMPT CASE NO:590/2026

Between:

1.M/S SAUTHRIKA TECHNOLOGIES AND INFRA PVT LTD,, A COMPANY REGISTERED UNDER PROVISIONS OF COMPANIES ACT 2013, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT 6-177/1, TF 402, SAI NILAYAM 2, BMPS ROAD, PRASADAMPADU, VIJAYAWADA, ANDHRA PRADESH - 521108. REP BY ITS CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER, B KONDALRAO.

...PETITIONER

AND

1.SAGILI SHAN MOHAN I A S, COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, KAKINADA DISTRICT OFFICE OF COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MAGISTRATE RAJA RAM MOHAN RAI ROAD, KAKINADA-533004

2.K SRI RAMANI, REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER, PEDDAPURAM REVENUE DIVISION, KAKINADA DISTRICT 533437

3.TAMMINENI KANTHA RAO, TAHSILDAR, TONDHANGI MANDAL, PEDDAPURAM DIVISION KAKINADA DISTRICT 533406

...CONTEMNOR(S):

Petition under Sections 10 to 12 of Contempt of Courts Act 1971 praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit file herein the High Court may be may be pleased to summon the Respondents and punish them under Sections 10 and 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act for willfully violating the order dated 07.08.2025 in W.P.No.18492 of 2025 and pass such

IA NO: 1 OF 2026

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to direct the respondents herein to Remove the Lands admeasuring Ac.1.75 in Sy.No.384/3A and land admeasuring an extent of Ac.2.00 in Sy.No.384/3B belonging to the Petitioner herein and pass such

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.N ASHWANI KUMAR

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.K M KRISHNA REDDY

The Court made the following:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO
CONTEMPT CASE No.590 of 2026

ORDER:

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that orders of this Court have been complied with by the respondents.

2. Recording the said submission, the present Contempt Case is closed. There shall be no order as to costs.

Consequently, Miscellaneous Petitions, pending in the contempt case shall stand closed.

JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO

Date: 20.04.2026
KBN

50

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO

Contempt Case No.590 of 2026

20.04.2026

KBN